

SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, KOLKATA (श्यामा प्रसाद मुखर्जी पोर्ट, कोलकाता) (erstwhile KOLKATA PORT TRUST) Hydraulic Study Department (तोयालिकी अध्ययन विभाग) 20, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata -700043

Tel: 2409-3031

Fax: 2409-3036

Email: che@kolkataporttrust.gov.in

No.HSD/035/SMPK Digital Library

17.05.2022

## CIRCULAR

All concerned are informed that as a part of Official Language Implementation and welfare for our employees, Port users etc., a comprehensive Digital Library solution (including Digital Library App for Android and iOS) has been commissioned by SMPK on 14-April-2022.

In the aforesaid digital library of SMPK, there is provision of uploading and viewing of digital objects/contents which include eBooks, Images, Audio (clips/books) Videos, Magazines, etc. These collections can be stored and accessed remotely. Digital library can be accessed through internet.

The service is available at the following URL: <u>https://smpkdigitallibrary.in/</u> as well as through Mobile Application downloadable from Play Store (for Android) and App store (for iOS).

Further detailed guidelines along with user's manuals are also available at the above mentioned URL.

All HoD(s)/ Head of Divisions/ GM (s) of KDS and HDC are requested for necessary action and to nominate one officials from respective Departments/Divisions as Nodal Officers for Uploading and Managing contents for restricted viewing, etc. for the SMPK Digital Library. They are also requested for wider circulation among the port users, stakeholders under their domain.

Chief Hydraulic Engineer

Distribution:-

Chairman / Dy Chairman (K) / Dy Chairman (H) / HoD(s)/ Head of Divisions of KDS / GM (s) of HDC.